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Question #1 

On page 21, Part 6, Security Requirements, you state that we need to have the organization security 

clearance at contract award. Is it possible to submit our offer if we are currently working to get these 

clearances but have not obtained them yet? 

Answer #1 

The bidder must hold a valid organization security clearance at contract award. The expecting start date 

is August 1
st
, 2016. If the top ranked bidder does not hold the necessary clearance by this date, the 

contract will be awarded to the next ranked bidder. 

Question #2 

How many suppliers will be chosen for this RFP? And who are the suppliers that were previously chosen? 

Answer #2  

The contract will be awarded to one supplier. The previous supplier is Société Gamma.  

Question #3  

Until when do we have to submit our questions? 

Answer #3 

All enquiries must be submitted in writing to the Contracting Authority no later than five (5) calendar days 
before the bid closing date.  Enquiries received after that time may not be answered. 

 

END 


